TABLE OF CONTENTS

Foreword
Acknowledgment
List of Tables
List of Figures
Technical Staff
Chapter I. General Information
Brief Historical Background
History of Cavite Provincial Government
Geographical Location
Political Subdivisions
Satellite Islands
Cavite’s Water Resources
Chapter Il. Human Resources
Population Characteristics
2010 Cavite Population
Population Growth Trends
Population Density
Urban and Rural Population
Age Group and Dependency Ratio
Households
Religions
Languages
Labor Force
Poverty Statistics
Human Development Index
Family Income and Expenditure
Consumer Price Index, Inflation Rate and Purchasing Power of Peso
Chapter Ill. Physical and Natural Resources
Topography
Land Area
Land Resources and Distribution
Status of Land Use (General)

Status of Land Area Classification

Xi

Xiii

O N N N N PPwww N R e

N N N N NN R R R R B R R B B @B
A W R B O O VU 0 N U1 B W W NN = O

Soil Characteristics

Forestry

The Mounts Palay-Palay and Mataas na Gulod Protected Landscape

Park Management Programs and Activities
Reforestation Projects
Mineral Resources and Reserves
Climate
Chapter IV. Financial Resources
Local Government Finance
Provincial Expenses
Income Class Classification
Taxable Assessment of Real Property
Internal Revenue Allotment
Local Financial Institutions
Chapter V. Social Sector
Education
Basic Education Performance Indicators
Cavite Educational School System
Pre-Elementary Education
Elementary Education
Secondary Education
Tertiary Education
Technical/Vocational Education
Housing
Housing Subdivisions
Pamayanang Maliksi — Cavite Mass Housing Project
Resettlement Housing Projects
Vital Health Indices and Nutrition
Health Facilities
Bed-Population Ratio
Health Personnel/Workers
Health Statistics
Nutrition and Other Key Health Indicators

Socio Economic and Physical Profile 2010

24
25

26
27
27
31
32
32
33
34
35
36
38
41
41
41
45
45
48
52
57
61
64
64
65
66
67
67
67
71
73
76


file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265781
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265782
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265783
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265784
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265786
file:///C:/Users/user/Documents/Minnette%20From%20Laptop/MINET/PPDO/SEPP%202009/write-ups/final%20write-ups%20JUly%2027/Ecological%20Profile%20for%20the%20Portfolio_Chapter%201.docx%23_Toc268265787
file:///C:/Users/user/Documents/Minnette%20From%20Laptop/MINET/PPDO/SEPP%202009/write-ups/final%20write-ups%20JUly%2027/Ecological%20Profile%20for%20the%20Portfolio_Chapter%202.docx%23_Toc268265891
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265884
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265886
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265888
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265894
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265896
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265899
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265898
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265901
file:///C:/Users/user/Documents/Minnette%20From%20Laptop/MINET/PPDO/SEPP%202009/write-ups/final%20write-ups%20JUly%2027/Ecological%20Profile%20for%20the%20Portfolio_Chapter%202.docx%23_Toc268265902
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268265903
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271275
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271285
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271287
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271424
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271425
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271426
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271506
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271507
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271524
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271529

Social Welfare

Day Care Services
Social Welfare Programs and Services
Sports and Recreation
Public Order and Safety
Police Personnel
Crime Volume
Crime Solution Efficiency
Crime Incidence
Fire Protection Services
Provincial Jail
Chapter VI. Economic Sector
Agriculture
Crop Production
Food Crops
Industrial/Commercial Crops
Agricultural Support Facilities
Fisheries
Commercial Fisheries
Municipal Fisheries
Aquaculture/Inland Fisheries
Livestock and Poultry Production
Backyard Livestock and Poultry Population
Commercial/Semi-Commercial Poultry Population
Support Facilities
Agrarian Reform
Land Acquisition and Distribution (LAD)
Industry, Commerce, Trade, Entrepreneurship and Cooperatives
Commerce and Industry
Industrial Products
Industrial Estates and Economic Zones
Operating Economic Zones/Industrial Estates

Employment Generated by Ecozones

78
78
79
80
82
82
82
84
85
86
89
90
90
91
93
95
102
103
103
103
105
106
106
106
106
111
111
113
113
114
116
120
124

Value of Exports Generated by Ecozones
Value of Imports Generated by Ecozones
Registered Business Establishments
One Town, One Product
Cooperatives
Tourism
Metro Tagaytay Growth Corridor
Visitor Arrivals
Major Historical Attractions
Natural Wonders
Culture and Traditions
Churches
Accommodation, Entertainment and Leisure Facilities
Department of Tourism Accredited Tourism Establishments
Countryside Tourism
Best Buy Souvenir Items and Home Grown Products
Chapter VII. Infrastructure Sector
Transport
Roads and Bridges
Transport Facilities
Communication
Power
Water Supply
Irrigation
Chapter VIII. Environmental Sector
Solid Wastes Disposal Systems
Chapter IX. Local Administration
Organization and Management
Registered Voters
Annexes
Annex A Budget Performance and Financial Statements

Annex B Directory of Elected Provincial Officials

125
126
127
128
129
131
131
132
132
136
137
139
141
145
147
147
148
148
148
149
150
153
154
155
156
156
158
158
160
161
161
167


file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271541
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271544
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271547
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271859
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271883
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268271890
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272379
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272399
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272550
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272551
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272554
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272557
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272562
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272564
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272759
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272761
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272866
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272867
file:///c:/Users/user/Desktop/Personal/directory.xlsx%23RANGE!_Toc268272869

