TABLE OF CONTENTS

		_	
Foreword	i	Soil Characteristics	24
Acknowledgment	iii	Forestry	25
List of Tables	V	The Mounts Palay-Palay and Mataas na Gulod Protected Landscape	25
List of Figures	xi	Park Management Programs and Activities	26
Technical Staff	xiii	Reforestation Projects	27
Chapter I. General Information	1	Mineral Resources and Reserves	27
Brief Historical Background	1	Climate	31
History of Cavite Provincial Government	2	Chapter IV. Financial Resources	32 ROSARI
Geographical Location	3	Local Government Finance	32
Political Subdivisions	3	Provincial Expenses	33
Satellite Islands	3	Income Class Classification	34 TANZ
Cavite's Water Resources	4	Taxable Assessment of Real Property	35
Chapter II. Human Resources	7	Internal Revenue Allotment	36
Population Characteristics	7	Local Financial Institutions	38
2010 Cavite Population	7	Chapter V. Social Sector	41
Population Growth Trends	7	Education	41
Population Density	9	Basic Education Performance Indicators	41
Urban and Rural Population	10	Cavite Educational School System	45
Age Group and Dependency Ratio	11	Pre-Elementary Education	45
Households	12	Elementary Education MARAGONDON	48
Religions	13	Secondary Education	52
Languages	13	Tertiary Education	57
Labor Force	14	Technical/Vocational Education	61
Poverty Statistics	15	Housing	64 GEN. E
Human Development Index	17	Housing Subdivisions	64 AGUINALDO
Family Income and Expenditure	18	Pamayanang Maliksi – Cavite Mass Housing Project	65
Consumer Price Index, Inflation Rate and Purchasing Power of Peso	19	Resettlement Housing Projects MAGALLANES	66
Chapter III. Physical and Natural Resources	20	Vital Health Indices and Nutrition	67 ALFONS
Topography	20	Health Facilities	67
Land Area	21	Bed-Population Ratio	67
Land Resources and Distribution	21	Health Personnel/Workers	71
Status of Land Use (General)	23	Health Statistics	73
Status of Land Area Classification	24	Nutrition and Other Key Health Indicators	76

Socio Economic and Physical Profile 2010

Social Welfare	78	Value of Exports Generated by Ecozones	125
Day Care Services	78 Value of Imports Generated by Ecozones		126
Social Welfare Programs and Services	79	Registered Business Establishments	127
Sports and Recreation	80	One Town, One Product	128
Public Order and Safety	82	Cooperatives	129
Police Personnel	82	Tourism	131
Crime Volume	82	Metro Tagaytay Growth Corridor	131
Crime Solution Efficiency	84	Visitor Arrivals	132
Crime Incidence	85	Major Historical Attractions	132
Fire Protection Services	86	Natural Wonders	136
Provincial Jail	89	Culture and Traditions	137
Chapter VI. Economic Sector	90	Churches	139
Agriculture	90	Accommodation, Entertainment and Leisure Facilities	141
Crop Production	91	Department of Tourism Accredited Tourism Establishments	145
Food Crops	93	Countryside Tourism	147
Industrial/Commercial Crops CARMONA	95	Best Buy Souvenir Items and Home Grown Products	147
Agricultural Support Facilities	102	Chapter VII. Infrastructure Sector	148
Fisheries	103	Transport	148
Commercial Fisheries	103	Roads and Bridges	148
Municipal Fisheries	103	Transport Facilities	149
Aquaculture/Inland Fisheries	105	Communication	150
Livestock and Poultry Production	106	Power	153
Backyard Livestock and Poultry Population	106	Water Supply	154
Commercial/Semi-Commercial Poultry Population	106	Irrigation	155
Support Facilities	106	Chapter VIII. Environmental Sector	156
Agrarian Reform	111	Solid Wastes Disposal Systems	156
Land Acquisition and Distribution (LAD)	111	Chapter IX. Local Administration	158
Industry, Commerce, Trade, Entrepreneurship and Cooperatives	113	Organization and Management	158
Commerce and Industry	113	Registered Voters	160
Industrial Products	114	Annexes	161
Industrial Estates and Economic Zones	116	Annex A Budget Performance and Financial Statements	161
Operating Economic Zones/Industrial Estates	120	Annex B Directory of Elected Provincial Officials	167
Employment Generated by Ecozones	124		